FORM PTO-1594 02 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 07/05) RI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark O
10	3373794 Suments or the new address(as) below
To the Director of the O.S. I atent an	2000ments of the flew address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
3003 Tasman Drive	
Santa Clara, CA 95054	
	Name: Lightspan Partnership, Inc.
	Internal Address
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Chroat Address 10110 Communa Boint Dr
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10140 Campus Point Dr.
Corporation-State	Oits Con Dioxa
☐ Other	City San Diego State CA
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip 92121
5. Nature of Conveyance/ Execution Date(s).	ΣΙΡ 92121
Execution Date(s): February 13, 2007	☐ Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
_ 5	☐ Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement	☐ Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
M Other : BELEACE	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
☑ Other : RELEASE4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and id	
- Application number(s) or registration number(s) and it	ichanounch of description of the frademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75110385	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1	
Out of the state of Transport (a) (and Filing D	eta if Application or Additional shoots attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Registration Number is unknown):	ate if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ate if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Free Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: Idc@svbank.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name February 13, 2007
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: Idc@svbank.com 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name February 13, 2007 Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: Idc@svbank.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): Fees Have Been Collected Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name February 13, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0766 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0767

01-	31/2007
FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragernain	367931 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No
Santa Clara, CA 95054	
,	Name: Lightspan Partnership, Inc.
_	Internal Address
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10140 Campus Point Dr.
☑ Corporation-State	City San Blaga
☐ Other	City San Diego State CA
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip 92121
Execution Date(s): January 24, 2007	Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement	☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No
Other: RELEASE	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and lo	lentification or description of the Trademark:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2007 DBYRNE 00000169 75110385	
PART PRIME ARREST LONG.	i e
8521 (40,00 DP	
8521 (40,00 DP	FICE OF PU
25. And address of party to whom correspondence	FICE OF ANCE O
25. And address of party to whom correspondence	FICE OF PU
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
25. And address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$40,00
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$40,00
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$40,00
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: Idc@svbank.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: Idc@svbank.com 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D. Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: Idc@svbank.com 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0768



OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

207 FEB 16 M II: 20

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FINANCE SECTION

FEBRUARY 05, 2007

PTAS



SILICON VALLEY BANK LOAN COLLATERAL HF154 3003 TASMAN DR. SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103367931

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. PLEASE CLARIFY THE ENTITY OF THE ASSIGNEE.

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 02/16/2007